

Student Government senate.truman.edu

Lower Level Student Union 100 East Normal Avenue Kirksville, MO 63501-4221

## Student Government Resolution 120.003 A Resolution Allocating the Budget for Truman Week Sponsored by Katie Alexander, President of the Student Association; Josh German, Vice President; Jesse Wren, Treasurer

## WHEREAS,

- The Student Government is the official governing body of the Student Association and exists to represent the present and long term best interest of the Student Association in the formulation of University policy and in the fulfillment of the University mission; and
- Truman Week 2020 takes place on August 12th through 14th; and
- Truman Week is an orientation program for new first year students at Truman; and
- Truman Week is a transition process with the purpose of helping new students adapt to living at Truman State University after leaving home; and
- Student Government annually works to promote awareness of the role it has on campus through a presence during Truman Week, in order to encourage new students to participate in Student Government; and
- The 2019-2020 Student Government allocated the following amounts for Truman Week 2020:
  - \$2000 for giveaways
  - o \$1300 for student housing
  - \$300 for U&I involvement
  - \$400 for collaborative giveaways with FAC and SAB
  - \$500 miscellaneous; and
- This allocation totals \$4500;

## THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT,

• The Student Government of Truman State University should spend no more than \$5,000 to fund Student Government activities during the 2020 Truman Week program.

THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT OF TRUMAN STATE DIRECTS THAT,

Additional copies of this resolution be disseminated to Janna Stoskopf, Vice President of Student Affairs; Office of Special Collections; and the Truman Media Network.

Passed by unanimous consent, July 12, 2020.

Katie Alexander, President of the Student Association

Lately Alexander